

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P(C) No.33724 OF 2011

Radhakanta Singh

.....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocate

Vs.

DD, Personnel, LIC & Ors.

.....

Opposite party

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

ORDER

24.08.2021

Order No.

05

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

Let a copy of the counter affidavit be served on Mr. A.K. Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner within three days to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up this matter after three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

Alok

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE