

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 33724 of 2011

Radhakanta Singh

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocate

-versus-

Executive Director (Personnel)
LIC of India & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.C. Samantaray, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
24.08.2022

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to place on record the judgments to fortify his stand that the case merits consideration of this Court.
3. List this matter on 30.08.2022.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Dhal /Ayesha