

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 33724 of 2011

Radhakanta Singh

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Pandey,
Advocate

-versus-

Executive Director (Personnel)
LIC of India & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Panda, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
30.08.2022

Order No.

08.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.
3. During the course of hearing learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has other documents to indicate that he was working in LIC of India for more than five years by the cut off date 18.01.2011 as prescribed by the Apex Court.
4. To enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record such documents by way of affidavit, call this matter on 19.09.2022.
5. As prayed for, it shall be open to the petitioner to file any reply to the counter affidavit, if so advised, in the meanwhile.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Ayesha