

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 33724 of 2011

Radhakanta Singh

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocate

-versus-

ED, Personnel, LIC and others

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.C. Samantaray, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

19.09.2022

Order No.

09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter one week after the ensuing Durga Puja Holidays.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Santoshi