



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.33724 of 2011

Radhakanta Singh ***Petitioner***

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocate

-versus-

***Executive Director,
Personnel, LIC of India
& others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. S.P. Panda, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

Order
No.

ORDER
01.09.2025

22. 1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner relies on the order of the Apex Court in Civil Appeal No.953-968 of 2005 disposed of on 18.1.2011 and submits that the case of the Petitioner is to be considered in terms of the said order.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment to place on record such order as well as the written note of submission and chronological events by 4.9.2025.
3. List this matter on 8.9.2025 under the same heading.

PKS

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge