



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33724 of 2011

Radhakanta Singh

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocate

-versus-

Executive Director,

Personnel, LIC and Others

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Panda, Adv. for O.P. No.3

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

01.07.2026

Order No.

- 27.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 3.** Considering the dispute involved and the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that even after rejection of his claim vide order under Annexure-7, petitioner is continuing as on date and he is getting his wages as due and admissible, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce all such documents showing his continuance with receipt of his wages from the Opp. Party-Corporation.



4. As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 20.07.2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Basudev